

February 02, 2022

The Compliance Manager, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip Code: 500655

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation of Listing of Equity Share Capital of the Company on National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with Schedule III to the Listing Regulations, we are pleased to inform you that, the Company has received approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) for listing of its 2,32,32,394 Equity Shares on the Main Board of NSE vide it letter No. NSE/LIST/57 dated February 01, 2022. A copy of the said letter from NSE is enclosed herewith.

Accordingly, the Equity Shares of the Company will be traded on NSE from the trading hours of Thursday, February 03, 2022 and the designated symbol shall be "GRWRHITECH".

CORPORATE OFFICE :



GARWARE HI-TECH FILMS LIMITED (FORMERLY: GARWARE POLYESTER LTD.)



You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited

(Formerly known as Garware Polyester Limited)

Awaneesh Srivastava Company Secretary

Encl. as stated above



CORPORATE OFFICE :

GARWARE HOUSE, 50-A, SWAMI NITYANAND MARG VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 057. TEL: 0091-22-6698 8000 (15 LINES) / FAX : 0091-22-2824 8155 / 66 WEBSITE: www.garwarehitechfilms.com CIN: L10889MH1957PLC010889

REGD. OFFICE: NAIGAON, P.O. WALUJ, AURANGABAD - 431 133 (INDIA)







National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/57

February 01, 2022

The Company Secretary Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited Naigaon,Post Waluj, Aurangabad, - 431133.

Kind Attn: Awaneesh K Srivastava

Dear Sir,

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited (New Listing)

This is with reference to your application for Listing of Equity Shares of Garware Hi-Tech Films Limited (New Listing) on the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. February 03,2022 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	·	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Re. 10/- each fully paid up	GRWRHITECH	EQ	23232394	1	01-23232394

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondences. All important information submittedby you pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements), 2015 shall be provided by the company through 'NEAPS'– NSE Electronic Application Processing System (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/), an online filing facility provided by the Exchange, for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Priya Iyer Manager

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the Exchange at the following URL https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: Priya Ranjith Iyer Date: Tue, Feb 1, 2022 21:37:15 IST Location: NSE